
3rd Annual Food Safety Conference Agenda
Sponsored by the Utah Food Safety Task Force

April 16, 2024

7:30-5:00
8:30-8:55

9:00-9:30
9:35-10:25
10:25-10:45
10:45-11:15
11:20-11:50
11:50-12:35
12:35-2:05
2:05-2:25
2:25-2:55
3:00-3:30
3:35-4:25

4:25-4:30
4:30-5:00

Registration
Welcome - Craig Buttars, Commissioner of the Utah Department of Agriculture and
Food (UDAF) and Jeff Eason, Utah Department of Health andHuman Services (DHHS)
Introduction of Exhibitors
ActiveManagerial Controls - Tracynda Davis, Food andDrug Administration (FDA)
Break - Networking/Exhibitor Booths
ActiveManagerial Control - JohnNaut, Thomas Cuisine
Foodborne Illness: A Personal Experience - Jeff Overby
Lunch (will be provided)
Keynote: Protecting Every Plate - Darin Detwiller, Northeastern University
Break - Networking/Exhibitor Booths
FoodborneOutbreak Case Studies -DelaneyMoore, DHHS
Food Safety in the Egg Production Industry - MarkWoodward, Oakdell Farms
Food Safety Concerns and Practices in CEA (Controlled Environment Agriculture) -
Neil Checketts, Mastronardi Produce
Wrap Up
Networking/Exhibitor Booths

April 17, 2024

7:30-5:00
8:00-8:50

8:55-9:45

9:45-10:15
10:15-11:05

11:10-12:00

12:00-12:45
12:45-1:35

1:40-2:30
2:30-2:50
2:50-4:20

4:20-4:30
4:30-5:00

Registration
Supply Chain Food Safety- Ted Barber and Gordon Carmen, The Church of Jesus
Christ of Latter-day Saints
FDA’s Coordinated Response to Powdered Infant Formula Adverse Events -
Kimberly Livsey, FDA
Break - Networking/Exhibitor Booths
ADynamic Food Safety System - Jason Crafts, Cheri Olsen, and Kelly Luthi, Gossner
Foods
Utah Rapid Response Team Introduction andOutbreak Response - Talisha Bacon,
and ThayneMickelson, UDAF
Lunch (will be provided)
The Big 9 (Major) Allergens and Steps to Prevent Cross-Contact -Anagha
Deshpande, Refine US
Utah Rule and Legislation Updates -Karl Hartman, DHHS
Break - Networking/Exhibitor Booths
Goal Oriented Leadership CommunicationWorkshop - Darin Detwiler, Northeastern
University
Closing Remarks
Networking/Exhibitor Booths


