

2:50-4:20

4:20-4:30

4:30-5:00

University

Closing Remarks

Networking/Exhibitor Booths

3rd Annual Food Safety Conference Agenda Sponsored by the Utah Food Safety Task Force

CONFERENCE	Sponsored by the Otan Food Safety Task Force
	April 16, 2024
7:30-5:00	Registration
8:30-8:55	Welcome - Craig Buttars, Commissioner of the Utah Department of Agriculture and Food (UDAF) and Jeff Eason, Utah Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS)
9:00-9:30	Introduction of Exhibitors
9:35-10:25	Active Managerial Controls - Tracynda Davis, Food and Drug Administration (FDA)
10:25-10:45	Break - Networking/Exhibitor Booths
10:45-11:15	Active Managerial Control - John Naut, Thomas Cuisine
11:20-11:50	Foodborne Illness: A Personal Experience - Jeff Overby
11:50-12:35	Lunch (will be provided)
12:35-2:05	Keynote: Protecting Every Plate - Darin Detwiller, Northeastern University
2:05-2:25 2:25-2:55	Break - Networking/Exhibitor Booths Foodborne Outbreak Case Studies - Delaney Moore, DHHS
3:00-3:30	Food Safety in the Egg Production Industry - Mark Woodward, Oakdell Farms
3:35-4:25	Food Safety Concerns and Practices in CEA (Controlled Environment Agriculture) -
0.03 4.23	Neil Checketts, Mastronardi Produce
4:25-4:30	Wrap Up
4:30-5:00	Networking/Exhibitor Booths
	April 17, 2024
7:30-5:00	Registration
8:00-8:50	Supply Chain Food Safety- Ted Barber and Gordon Carmen, The Church of Jesus
	Christ of Latter-day Saints
8:55-9:45	FDA's Coordinated Response to Powdered Infant Formula Adverse Events -
	Kimberly Livsey, FDA
9:45-10:15	Break - Networking/Exhibitor Booths
10:15-11:05	A Dynamic Food Safety System - Jason Crafts, Cheri Olsen, and Kelly Luthi, Gossner
	Foods
11:10-12:00	Utah Rapid Response Team Introduction and Outbreak Response - Talisha Bacon,
	and Thayne Mickelson, UDAF
12:00-12:45	Lunch (will be provided)
12:45-1:35	The Big 9 (Major) Allergens and Steps to Prevent Cross-Contact - Anagha Deshpande, Refine US
1:40-2:30	Utah Rule and Legislation Updates - Karl Hartman, DHHS
2:30-2:50	Break - Networking/Exhibitor Booths

Goal Oriented Leadership Communication Workshop - Darin Detwiler, Northeastern